## BEFORE THE NEW JERSEY BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)OF PSEG NUCLEAR, LLC AND EXELON)GENERATION COMPANY, LLC FOR)THE ZERO EMISSION CERTIFICATE)PROGRAM – SALEM UNIT 1)

Docket No.: ER20080557

## AFFIDAVIT AND CERTIFICATION IN RESPONSE TO APPLICATION REQUEST ZECJ-FIN-15

DuPage County	)	
	)	SS:
Illinois	)	

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn, depose and say, on behalf of Exelon Generation Company, LLC ("Exelon Generation") and not in my individual capacity, that:

- I am Vice President Finance Nuclear for Exelon Generation, an applicant under the Zero Emission Certificate Application being submitted jointly by PSEG Nuclear, LLC ("PSEG Nuclear") and Exelon Generation for Salem Unit 1 nuclear power plant located in Lower Alloways Creek Township, Salem County, New Jersey ("Application");
- Exelon Generation is a co-owner of Salem Unit 1, owning a 42.59 percent ownership interest in the unit, while PSEG Nuclear holds a 57.41 percent ownership interest in the unit and is the NRC-licensed operator of the unit;
- 3. I hereby certify that Salem Unit 1 does not receive any direct or indirect payment or credit under a law, rule, regulation, order, tariff, or other action of this State or any other state, or a federal law, rule, regulation, order, tariff, or other action, or a regional compact, despite its reasonable best efforts to obtain any such payment or credit, for its fuel diversity, resilience, air quality, or other environmental attributes that will eliminate the need for the nuclear power plant to retire, except for payments received pursuant to the ZEC Act, N.J.S.A. § 48:3-87.3 et seq.;

- 4. This Affidavit and Certification is intended to satisfy the requirements of ZECJ-FIN-15 of the Application and N.J.S.A. §48:3-87.5(e)(4) with respect to Exelon Generation's ownership interest in the unit; and
- 5. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, I hereby certify that the response described above is true, correct, accurate and complete.

Kevin Garrido Vice President Finance Nuclear, Exelon Generation Company, LLC

DuPage County	)	
Illinois	)	SS:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $3\underline{O}$  day of September 2020.

Anese F. Grupsby Notary Public

